

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1222

Page 1, line 20, remove "or"

Page 1, line 21, after "codes" insert ":

(6) Violate existing sanitary or health standards imposed by the local health district; or

(7) Pose a risk to public health or safety"

Page 3, line 4, remove "or"

Page 3, line 5, after "codes" insert ":

(6) Violate existing sanitary or health standards imposed by the local health district; or

(7) Pose a risk to public health or safety"

Page 4, line 10, remove "or"

Page 4, line 11, after "codes" insert ":

(6) Violate existing sanitary or health standards imposed by the local health unit; or

(7) Pose a risk to public health or safety"

Renumber accordingly